to the Consolidated Financial Statements

142 Sri Lotus Developers and Realty Limited

Particulars For the Year ended
March 31, 2025

For the Year ended
March 31, 2024

Business loss lapsed during the year  0.01  1.09

Deferred tax on Capital Gain  -   (0.11)

Previous Year Provision  (0.01)  -

Others  2.42  3.35

Interest on Income Tax payments  10.55  6.38

Tax as calculated  789.36  419.71

Particulars As at
March 31, 2025

As at
March 31, 2024

As at
March 01, 2023

Deferred tax balances

Deferred tax asset  (5.53)  (28.10) (69.11)

Deferred tax liability  0.04  4.63 20.05

	 c) Movement in deferred tax balances:

	 For the Year ended March 31, 2025

Deferred Tax (Assets) / Liabilities on Net balance as on
01 April’ 2024

Addition/ (deletion)
on account

of changes in
subsidiary

Recognised in
Profit and Loss Recognised in OCI Net Deferred Tax

(Asset) / Liability

Property, plant and equipment  (0.77)  3.52  -   2.75

Temporary disallowances  (3.67)  0.60  (0.17)  (3.25)

Brought forward losses and
unabsorbed depreciation*

 (22.23)  21.31  -   (0.91)

Difference in method of recognition
of revenue and related cost between
previous GAAP and IND AS

 4.28  (4.28)  -   (0.00)

Others  (1.08)  (3.00)  -   (4.08)

Total  (23.47)  -   18.15  (0.17)  (5.49)

	 For the Year ended March 31, 2024

Deferred Tax (Assets) / Liabilities on Net balance as on
01 April’ 2023

Addition/ (deletion)
on account

of changes in
subsidiary

Recognised in
Profit and Loss Recognised in OCI Net Deferred Tax

(Asset) / Liability

Property, plant and equipment  1.72  0.03  (2.52)  -   (0.77)

Temporary disallowances  (1.14)  (0.02)  (2.23)  (0.29)  (3.68)

Brought forward losses and
unabsorbed depreciation*

 (38.30)  (0.39)  16.47  -   (22.22)

MAT credit entitlement  (0.59)  -   0.59  -   -

Difference in method of recognition
of revenue and related cost between
previous GAAP and IND AS

 (7.20)  (1.17)  12.65  -   4.28

Others  (3.55)  0.08  2.39  -   (1.08)

Total  (49.06)  (1.47)  27.35  (0.29)  (23.47)

	 Notes:

	� * Deferred tax assets have been recognised in respect of unabsorbed business losses, because it is probable that future taxable profit will be
available against which the respective entities can use the benefits therefrom. The entity has recognised deferred tax assets on unabsorbed
business losses on the basis of prudence.

	� The Company offsets tax assets and liabilities if and only if it has a legally enforceable right to set off current tax assets and current tax liabilities
and the deferred tax assets and deferred tax liabilities relate to income taxes levied by the same tax authority.